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政府獸醫檢驗收費表 
Fees for Official Veterinary Examination 

 
由香港出口的哺乳動物、禽鳥、爬蟲、兩棲動物、魚類、無脊椎動物、蜜蜂、動物副產品及動物飼料如

有需要政府獸醫進行檢驗（連同簽發健康證書），由二零一零年一月十五日起按如下新收費表收費：－  
Please be informed that with effect from 15 January 2010, the following new rates of fees will be charged for the 
official veterinary examination (including issue of Health Certificate) of mammals, birds, reptiles, amphibians, 
fish, invertebrates, bees, animal by-products and animal feeding stuffs for export from Hong Kong. 
 

 檢驗費（港幣元） 
Examination 
Fee( HK$) 

出勤費（港幣元）

Visiting 
Fee(HK$) 

1. 檢驗哺乳動物 For examination of mammals：－ 
(a) 僅只一頭 For a single animal 
(b) 一批而不逾 50 頭 For a consignment of up to 50 head of animals 
(c) 一批而超過 50 頭 For a consignment exceeding 50 head of animals

 
330 
530 
790 

 
1,390 
1,390 
1,390 

2. 檢驗禽鳥、爬蟲、兩棲動物、魚類、無脊椎動物（蜜蜂除外） For examination 
of birds, reptiles, amphibians, fish and invertebrates other than bees：

－ 
(a) 僅只一隻 For a single animal 
(b) 一批而不逾 100 頭 For a consignment of up to 100 head of animals

一批而超過 100 頭 For a consignment exceeding 100 head of 
animals 

 
 
 

330 
550 
800 

 
 
 

1,390 
1,390 
1,390 

3. 檢驗蜜蜂 For examination of bees：－ 
(a) 每個蜂箱 For each hive 
(b) 每加多一個蜂箱 For each additional hive 

 
330 
160 

 
1,390 

－ 

4. 檢驗動物副產品及動物飼料 For examination of animal by-products and 
animal feeding stuffs：－ 
(a) 一批而不逾一萬公斤的貨運 For a consignment of up to 10,000 kgs.
(b) 一批在一萬至二萬公斤的貨運 For a consignment exceeding 10,000 

kgs. and up to 20,000 kgs. 
(c) 一批而超過二萬公斤的貨運 For a consignment exceeding 20,000 

kgs. 

收費（港幣元）Fee (HK $) 

675 
740 

 
835 

－ 
－ 
 

－ 

5. 漁場之檢驗收費 For Fish Farm Inspection：－ 
(a) 年度病毒及病理化驗 Annual Virological and Pathological  Test  
(b) 中期病毒化驗 Half-yearly Virological Test 
(c) 跟進病理化驗 Laboratory Clearance Test 

 
5,315 
980 

2,465 

 
1,390 

-- 
1,390 

 
 

備註 Notes 
收費（港幣元） 

Fee (HK $) 

甲． 健康證上加簽或刪改Endorsement or alteration of a health certificate 155 

乙． 簽發健康證的核實副本Issue “Certified True Copy” of health certificate  160 

 

(上述收費表會定時修訂The above fees are subject to revision) 

 
 (表格編號Form No.:G111)        (T:\Permit & Certification\guideline\G111-fee for examination by VO-Aug14B)  


