香港特別行政區政府 漁農自然護理署 九龍長沙灣道303號 長沙灣政府合署五樓



THE GOVERNMENT OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Cheung Sha Wan Government Offices 303 Cheung Sha Wan Road 5th Floor, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

## 政府獸醫檢驗收費表 Fees for Official Veterinary Examination

由香港出口的哺乳動物、禽鳥、爬蟲、兩棲動物、魚類、無脊椎動物、蜜蜂、動物副產品及動物飼料如有需要政府獸醫進行檢驗(連同簽發健康證書),由二零一零年一月十五日起按如下新收費表收費:— Please be informed that with effect from 15 January 2010, the following new rates of fees will be charged for the official veterinary examination (including issue of Health Certificate) of mammals, birds, reptiles, amphibians, fish, invertebrates, bees, animal by-products and animal feeding stuffs for export from Hong Kong.

		檢驗費(港幣元)	出勤費(港幣元)
		Examination	Visiting
		Fee( HK\$)	Fee(HK\$)
1.	檢驗哺乳動物 For examination of mammals: —		
	(a) 僅只一頭 For a single animal	330	1,390
	(b) 一批而不逾 50 頭 For a consignment of up to 50 head of animals	530	1,390
	(c) 一批而超過 50 頭 For a consignment exceeding 50 head of animals	790	1,390
2.	檢驗禽鳥、爬蟲、兩棲動物、魚類、無脊椎動物(蜜蜂除外) For examination		
	of birds, reptiles, amphibians, fish and invertebrates other than bees:		
	_		
	(a) 僅只一隻 For a single animal	330	1,390
	(b) 一批而不逾 100 頭 For a consignment of up to 100 head of animals	550	1,390
	一批而超過 100 頭 For a consignment exceeding 100 head of	800	1,390
	animals		
3.	檢驗蜜蜂 For examination of bees: —		
	(a) 每個蜂箱 For each hive	330	1,390
	(b) 每加多一個蜂箱 For each additional hive	160	_
4.	檢驗動物副產品及動物飼料 For examination of animal by-products and	收費 (港幣)	亡) Fee (HK \$)
	animal feeding stuffs: $-$		
	(a) 一批而不逾一萬公斤的貨運 For a consignment of up to 10,000 kgs.	675	_
	(b) 一批在一萬至二萬公斤的貨運 For a consignment exceeding 10,000	740	_
	kgs. and up to 20,000 kgs.		
	(c) 一批而超過二萬公斤的貨運 For a consignment exceeding 20,000	835	_
	kgs.		
5.	漁場之檢驗收費 For Fish Farm Inspection:—		
	(a) 年度病毒及病理化驗 Annual Virological and Pathological Test	5,315	1,390
	(b) 中期病毒化驗 Half-yearly Virological Test	980	
	(c) 跟進病理化驗 Laboratory Clearance Test	2,465	1,390

	備註 Notes	收費(港幣元) Fee (HK \$)	
甲・	健康證上加簽或刪改Endorsement or alteration of a health certificate	155	
乙・	簽發健康證的核實副本Issue "Certified True Copy" of health certificate	160	

(上述收費表會定時修訂The above fees are subject to revision)